
  
 
 
 

 
 

Updated Animal Services fees as of October 1, 2025 
 

Description  Fee  Unit of Measure  Additional Information  

County Tag - One Animal – One Year   $10.00  Per Animal  See below 1  

County Tag - One Animal – Three Years  $20.00  Per Animal  See below 1  

Replacement Tag   $10.00  Per Animal  See below 1  

Adoption - Cat   $75.00  Per Animal  See below 2  

Adoption – Dog   $90.00  Per Animal  See below 2  

Adoption – Horse & Cattle   $200.00  Per Animal  See below 2  

Adoption – Small Livestock    $30.00  Per Animal  See below 2  

Adoption – Fowl   $15.00  Per Animal  See below 2  

Adoption – Small Mammals   $15.00  Per Animal  See below 2  

Microchipping   $15.00  Per Animal    

Impound fee - 1st Offense   $35.00  Base Fee Per Animal  See below 3  

Impound fee - 2nd Offense   $60.00  Base Fee Per Animal  See below 3  

Impound fee- 3rd & Subsequent Offenses   $85.00  Base Fee Per Animal  See below 3  

Daily Board - Small Animals   
$7.00  Per Animal Small animals include rabbits, 

guinea pigs, hamsters, etc.  

Daily Board - Cats   $13.00  Per Animal    

Daily Board - Dogs   $14.00  Per Animal    

Daily Board - Livestock   $35.00  Per Animal  See below 4  

Rabies vaccination   $16.00  Per Animal    

Euthanasia - Cat   $35.00  Per Animal    

Euthanasia - Dog   $35.00  Per Animal    

Small Animal Disposal   $5.00  Per Animal    

Dangerous Dog Registration   $1,000.00  1st year  $500.00 each year thereafter 

Responsible Pet Owner Course   $50.00  Per Person  Minimum of 10 to hold class 

Emergency Veterinary Care - Minor   $120.00  Per Animal    

Emergency Veterinary Care - Major   $300.00  Per Animal    

Cat Carrier Box   $4.00  Per Box  Plus tax  

  

1. Individuals 55 years of age or older shall receive a 50% discount on County tag fees. $2.00 of fee collected 

may be retained by veterinarians who issue County license tags to cover administrative expenses.   

 

2. The County Manager or designee may waive or reduce fees for events or during times of heavy animal 

intake. Animal Rescue organizations with an approved rescue agreement shall pay the adoption fee designated in 

the agreement, unless at the time of rescue there are lower fees offered in accordance with the County’s Adoption 

Marketing Strategies.    
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